
2022 30-5A DISTRICT

GOLF TOURNAMENT

BOYS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans Memorial 324 - 331 = 655 1 Ayden De Leon (Mission Veterans Mem) 76 - 75 = 151

2 La Joya Palmview 332 - 340 = 672 2 Ever Torres (Mission Veterans Mem) 77 - 83 = 160

3 Roma 370 - 346 = 716 3 Ignacio Garcia (La Joya Palmview) 79 - 83 = 162

4 Rio Grande City 393 - 392 = 785 4 Manuel Olivarez (Roma) 82 - 84 = 166

5 Laredo Martin 427 - 441 = 868 5 David Leal (La Joya Palmview) 86 - 84 = 170

6 Laredo Cigarroa 454 - 462 = 916 6 Kyle Gerlach (Mission Veterans Mem) 84 - 87 = 171

Austin Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 83 - 88 = 171

TEAMS in RED are Regional Qualifers 8 Steven Perez (Rio Grande City) 84 - 88 = 172

Manuel Flores (La Joya Palmview) 84 - 88 = 172

10 Tyler Ortiz (La Joya Palmview) 89 - 85 = 174

Individuals in RED are Regional Qualifers

Date:  March 31- April 1, 2022 (Thurs-Fri)

Field:  32 Players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  72

Day 1:  Sunny and Breezy   82°  15mph

Day 2:  Sunny and Breezy   84°  18mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

4 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

19 Jose Magana (La Joya Palmview) 104 - 94 = 198

16 Vince Abrego (Mission Veterans Mem) 88 - 100 = 188

15 Joaquin Alvarez (Mission Veterans Mem) 92 - 90 = 182

29 Robert Garza (Mission Veterans Mem) 129 - 109 = 238



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

6 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans Memorial > RQ 2nd La Joya Palmview > RQ

2 Ever Torres 77 - 83 = 160 3 Ignacio Garcia 79 - 83 = 162

1 Ayden De Leon 76 - 75 = 151 6 Austin Ortiz 83 - 88 = 171

6 Kyle Gerlach 84 - 87 = 171 8 Manuel Flores 84 - 88 = 172

11 Daniel Elliott 89 - 86 = 175 5 David Leal 86 - 84 = 170

12 Valentin Ocaña 87 - 89 = 176 10 Tyler Ortiz 89 - 85 = 174

TEAM TOTAL:  324 - 331 = 655 TEAM TOTAL:  332 - 340 = 672

3rd Roma 4th Rio Grande City

4 Manuel Olivarez 82 - 84 = 166 8 Steven Perez 84 - 88 = 172

12 Roel Acevedo 91 - 85 = 176 17 Hugo Garcia 92 - 100 = 192

14 Raul Lopez 95 - 86 = 181 18 Ruben Saenz 93 - 103 = 196

19 Nathaniel Lopez 107 - 91 = 198 26 Julio Saenz 124 - 101 = 225

19 Victor Guerra 102 - 96 = 198

TEAM TOTAL:  370 - 346 = 716 TEAM TOTAL:  393 - 392 = 785

5th Laredo Martin 6th Laredo Cigarroa

22 Carlos Lara 100 - 99 = 199 25 Roberto Jaime 107 - 106 = 213

30 Alex Carrillo 116 - 124 = 240 24 Benito Mancillas 102 - 105 = 207

23 Ivan Martinez 92 - 108 = 200 26 Gerardo Rodriguez 105 - 120 = 225

28 Jorge Elizondo 119 - 110 = 229 32 Sebastian Moncivais 140 - 131 = 271

31 Angel Beltran 128 - 130 = 258

TEAM TOTAL:  427 - 441 = 868 TEAM TOTAL:  454 - 462 = 916



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Ayden De Leon Mission Veterans Memorial 76 75 151

2 Ever Torres Mission Veterans Memorial 77 83 160

3 Ignacio Garcia La Joya Palmview 79 83 162

4 Manuel Olivarez Roma 82 84 166 > RQ

5 David Leal La Joya Palmview 86 84 170

6 Kyle Gerlach Mission Veterans Memorial 84 87 171

Austin Ortiz La Joya Palmview 83 88 171

8 Steven Perez Rio Grande City 84 88 172 > RQ

Manuel Flores La Joya Palmview 84 88 172

10 Tyler Ortiz La Joya Palmview 89 85 174

11 Daniel Elliott Mission Veterans Memorial 89 86 175

12 Valentin Ocaña Mission Veterans Memorial 87 89 176

Roel Acevedo Roma 91 85 176

14 Raul Lopez Roma 95 86 181

15 Joaquin Alvarez-ind Mission Veterans Memorial 92 90 182

16 Vince Abrego-ind Mission Veterans Memorial 88 100 188

17 Hugo Garcia Rio Grande City 92 100 192

18 Ruben Saenz Rio Grande City 93 103 196

19 Nathaniel Lopez Roma 107 91 198

Victor Guerra Roma 102 96 198

Jose Magana-ind La Joya Palmview 104 94 198

22 Carlos Lara Laredo Martin 100 99 199

23 Ivan Martinez Laredo Martin 92 108 200

24 Benito Mancillas Laredo Cigarroa 102 105 207

25 Roberto Jaime Laredo Cigarroa 107 106 213

26 Julio Saenz Rio Grande City 124 101 225

Gerardo Rodriguez Laredo Cigarroa 105 120 225

28 Jorge Elizondo Laredo Martin 119 110 229

29 Robert Garza-ind Mission Veterans Memorial 129 109 238

30 Alex Carrillo Laredo Martin 116 124 240

31 Angel Beltran Laredo Martin 128 130 258

32 Sebastian Moncivais Laredo Cigarroa 140 131 271


